#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Wilson Group, Inc.		09/21/2006	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALLIED CAPITAL CORPORATION as administrative agent		
Street Address:	401 North Michigan Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 3310		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60611		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78717248	ATM SENTRY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)339-3425

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-377-8125

Email: jhunter@rbh.com

Correspondent Name: Jayne C. Hunter

Address Line 1: 101 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12714.01042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jayne C. Hunter
Signature:	/Jayne C. Hunter/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0905

900058777

Date:	09/26/2006	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Allied Wilson Efmark Premium Sec	nt#page1.tif	
source=Allied Wilson Efmark Premium Sec	nt#page2.tif	
source=Allied Wilson Efmark Premium Sec Int#page3.tif		
source=Allied Wilson Efmark Premium Sec Int#page4 tif		

# ASSIGNMENT AND GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, The Wilson Group, Inc., a Michigan corporation ("Wilson"), EFMARK Service Company of Illinois, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("ESC"), and Premium Armored Services, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("PAS" and, together with Wilson and ESC, the "Pledgors") are the owners of the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which marks are registered or have pending registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (all such trademarks, service marks, registrations and applications, collectively, the "Trademarks") and are the owners of the patent listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which patent is registered or has a pending application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (such patent, the "Patent");

WHEREAS, the Pledgors have entered into a Security Agreement (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), dated as of January 3, 2006, in which the Pledgors have agreed with Dymas Funding Company, LLC ("Dymas"), as agent, to execute this assignment; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Assignment, Acceptance and Payoff Agreement (the "Assignment Agreement"), dated as of July 14, 2006, Dymas has resigned as agent under the Security Agreement and Allied Capital Corporation, with offices at 401 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 3310, Chicago, Illinois, 60611, has agreed to act as successor agent (in such capacity, the "Agent");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as security for the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Pledgors do hereby assign and grant to the Agent a security interest in all of their right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Patents, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks and the Patents. This Assignment has been given in conjunction with the assignment and security interest granted to the Agent under the Security Agreement, and the provisions of this Assignment are without prejudice to and in addition to the provisions of the Security Agreement, which are incorporated herein by this reference.

[signatures on following page]

# THE WILSON GROUP, INC.

By: My Magnie	
Title:	
EFMARK SERVICE COMPANY OF ILLINOIS, INC.	
By: My Mazini	
Title: CFO	
PREMIUM ARMORED SERVICES, INC	·
By: My Magnet	
Title: OFF	

State of _	olorado
County of	araphoe

Before me appeared Maguire, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so.

This 21 day of September, 2006

My Commission Expires My Commission Expires 01/11/2010

## TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

		Application or Registration		Issue or
Pledgor	<u>Mark</u>	No.	Country	Filing Date
EFMARK Service				
Company of Illinois, Inc.	<b>EFMARK</b>	78/733728	USA	10/14/05
EFMARK Service				
Company of Illinois, Inc.	The Value of One	78/733733	USA	10/14/05
EFMARK Service	The Only ATM			
Company of Illinois, Inc.	Solution	78/733730	USA	10/14/05
EFMARK Service	ATM Tech			
Company of Illinois, Inc.	Connect	78/733738	USA	10/14/05
	Managed			
EFMARK Service	Services,			
Company of Illinois, Inc.	Managed Right	78/733736	USA	10/14/05
Premium Armored	Premium Cash			
Services, Inc.	Manager	78/741945	USA	10/27/05
Premium Armored	Premium			
Services, Inc.	Armored Services	75/677332	USA	9/19/00
The Wilson Group, Inc.	ATM Sentry	78/717248	USA	9/21/05

### PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

<u>Pledgor</u> The Wilson	Application or Registration No.	Country	Inventor	Issue or Filing Date
Group, Inc.	11/207,760	USA		August 22, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0910

**RECORDED: 09/26/2006**